FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

**RECO** 



T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

,

101598119 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ UPS05 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): KONDOU, Yasushi UEOKA, Toshinobu Name: Keihin Corporation YAMAZOE, Hiroshi Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3-17, Shinjuku ★ Assignment □ Merger 4-Chome, Shinjuku-ku ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ☐ Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Herewith B. Patent No.(s) 01/19/2001 HLE333 00000058 09761130 J∃ FC**:**581 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Joseph J. Zito Internal Address: Zito tlp **Enclosed** 23593 Authorized to be charged to deposit account PATENT TRADEHARK OFFICE Street Address: 26005 Ridge Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 203 City: Damascus State: MD ZIP: 20872 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph J. Zito Name of Person Signing

Signature

1/16/01 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WH	MEREAS <u>Yasushi Kondou, Toshinobu Uec</u>	ca and Hiroshi Yamazoe
hereinafter (	(collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented FUEL FEEDING DEVICE FOR FUEL	a certain improvement relating to INJECTOR
for which sai	aid assignor has caused an application for United Stat	es Letters Patent to be prepared
P	the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
[]	said application having been filed in the United S	tates Patent and Trademark Office on
[]	said application having been filed under the Pate, Serial No, the United S	
designated.		-
ANI	D WHEREAS	
	Corporation, a corporation duly organ	ized under the laws of Japan. of
	injuku 4-Chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokvo, Ja	
	referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the	
application, i	including any and all divisions and continuations ther	of, and in and to said invention and any and
all patents w	which may be granted therefor, including any and all r	enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NO/	W THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration	of, \$1.00 and other good and
	nsideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the	
_	or hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assigne	
	e entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to	
	d continuations thereof, and to said invention and any	
	cluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation	
	successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and e	
di∨isions and	d continuations thereof, and the said invention and a	y and all patents which may be granted
	cluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation	
	nd advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, fo	
	s when granted, including any and all renewals, reiss	
benefit of sa	aid assignee, and said assignee's successors and ass	igns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as
the said assi	signor might or could have held and enjoyed the same	, if this assignment had not been made,
ANI	D said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the r	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors (	or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining of	r to the asserting of said patents, including
	renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,	
	D said assignor authorizes and requests the Commis	
	ent on said application, and on any and all divisions a	
said assigne	ee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith	
EXE	ECUTED, this 28th day of December, 2	00
ASSIGNOR	I(S):	
Signature:	jasushi kontou Signa	ture: Hiroshi Yamazag
-	Yasushi Kondou Name	
Address:	c/o Kawasaki Plant, 386, Ichinotsubo, Addre	
	Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan	Ichinotsubo, Nakahara-Ku,
Signature:	Toshinobu Uzoka. Signa	ture: Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Ja
Name:	Toshinobu Ueoka Name	
	c/o Kawasaki Plant, 386, Ichinotsubo, Addr	
	Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-ken,	
	Japan	

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0777